

				Meco, Inc. P.O. Box 536 Clarksburg, NJ 08510 Phone: 609-443-4344 Fax: 609-443-9304				Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 Phone: 732-308-1113 Fax: 732-308-1034				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857 Phone: 732-967-6400 Fax: 732-967-6402				S. Brothers P.O. Box 317 South River, NJ 08882 Phone: 732-446-3390 Fax: 732-446-0076			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
BASE BID ITEMS - PROPOSAL 1																			
1	NO ITEM																		
2	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
3	AS-BUILT SURVEY	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00		\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	
4	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UT	25	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$125.00		\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.25		\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.25		\$1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	
5	DRUM	UT	30	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$150.00		\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.30		\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.30		\$1.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	
6	TRAFFIC CONE	UT	80	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.80		\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.80		\$1.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	
7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	100	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
8	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	UT	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01		\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
9	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HRS	100	\$73.03	\$7,303.00	\$7,303.00		\$73.03	\$7,303.00	\$7,303.00		\$73.03	\$7,303.00	\$7,303.00		\$73.03	\$7,303.00	\$7,303.00	
10	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	
11	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
12	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$12,014.77	\$12,014.77	\$12,014.77		\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		\$24,400.00	\$24,400.00	\$24,400.00	
13	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50		\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50		\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50		\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	
14	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	SY	630	\$0.01	\$6.30	\$6.30		\$0.01	\$6.30	\$6.30		\$0.01	\$6.30	\$6.30		\$1.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	
15	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	6,430	\$2.50	\$16,075.00	\$16,075.00		\$3.00	\$19,290.00	\$19,290.00		\$4.75	\$30,542.50	\$30,542.50		\$3.75	\$24,112.50	\$24,112.50	
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	TON	20	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00		\$35.00	\$700.00	\$700.00		\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	TON	140	\$82.00	\$11,480.00	\$11,480.00		\$0.01	\$1.40	\$1.40		\$92.00	\$12,880.00	\$12,880.00		\$85.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00	
18	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	740	\$82.00	\$60,680.00	\$60,680.00		\$85.00	\$62,900.00	\$62,900.00		\$92.00	\$68,080.00	\$68,080.00		\$87.00	\$64,380.00	\$64,380.00	
19	TACK COAT	GAL	650	\$0.01	\$6.50	\$6.50		\$3.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00		\$4.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00		\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	
20	SAWING AND SEALING OF JOINTS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY	LF	4,600	\$1.45	\$6,670.00	\$6,670.00		\$1.85	\$8,510.00	\$8,510.00		\$4.15	\$19,090.00	\$19,090.00		\$3.25	\$14,950.00	\$14,950.00	
21	CURB PIECE, TYPE "N" ECO	UT	12	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00		\$420.00	\$5,040.00	\$5,040.00		\$360.00	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00		\$380.00	\$4,560.00	\$4,560.00	
22	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UT	16	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00		\$275.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00		\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00		\$320.00	\$5,120.00	\$5,120.00	
23	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UT	18	\$625.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00		\$385.00	\$6,930.00	\$6,930.00		\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		\$1.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	
24	SET INLET TYPE A, CASTING	UT	3	\$725.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00		\$705.00	\$2,115.00	\$2,115.00		\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$1.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	
25	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING NEW CASTING	UT	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00		\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	
26	NO ITEM																		

				Meco, Inc. P.O. Box 536 Clarksburg, NJ 08510 Phone: 609-443-4344 Fax: 609-443-9304				Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 Phone: 732-308-1113 Fax: 732-308-1034				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857 Phone: 732-967-6400 Fax: 732-967-6402				S. Brothers P.O. Box 317 South River, NJ 08882 Phone: 732-446-3390 Fax: 732-446-0076			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
27	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	40	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00		\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00		\$82.00	\$3,280.00	\$3,280.00		\$98.00	\$3,920.00	\$3,920.00	
28	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3-1/2" THICK	SY	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$50.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$40.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$30.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
29	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	SY	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$20.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$40.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	
30	PAVER DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	SY	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
31	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	360	\$82.00	\$29,520.00	\$29,520.00		\$82.00	\$29,520.00	\$29,250.00		\$72.00	\$25,920.00	\$25,920.00		\$100.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	
32	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	25	\$320.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		\$255.00	\$6,375.00	\$6,375.00		\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$5,625.00		\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
33	8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	660	\$28.00	\$18,480.00	\$18,480.00		\$32.00	\$21,120.00	\$21,120.00		\$33.00	\$21,780.00	\$21,780.00		\$45.00	\$29,700.00	\$29,700.00	
34	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	1,220	\$1.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00		\$0.90	\$1,098.00	\$1,098.00		\$0.89	\$1,085.80	\$1,085.80		\$1.25	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	
35	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4"	LF	200	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$0.90	\$180.00	\$180.00		\$0.89	\$178.00	\$178.00		\$1.25	\$250.00	\$250.00	
36	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 6"	LF	860	\$1.50	\$1,290.00	\$1,290.00		\$1.30	\$1,118.00	\$1,118.00		\$1.33	\$1,143.80	\$1,143.80		\$2.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	
37	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"	LF	110	\$5.95	\$654.50	\$654.50		\$5.30	\$583.00	\$583.00		\$5.36	\$589.60	\$589.60		\$6.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	
38	NO ITEM																		
39	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF	90	\$42.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00		\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00		\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00		\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	
40	FIRE HYDRANT	UT	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00		\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00		\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	
41	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UT	6	\$825.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00		\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$780.00	\$4,680.00	\$4,680.00	
42	MANHOLE COVER, SANITARY SEWER	UT	8	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00		\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$325.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00		\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	
43	RECONSTRUCTION MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UT	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00		\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	
44	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	290	\$7.00	\$2,030.00	\$2,030.00		\$10.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00		\$7.00	\$2,030.00	\$2,030.00		\$3.00	\$870.00	\$870.00	
45	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	290	\$1.00	\$290.00	\$290.00		\$0.01	\$2.90	\$2.90		\$1.50	\$435.00	\$435.00		\$1.00	\$290.00	\$290.00	
46	STRAW MULCHING	SY	290	\$0.95	\$275.50	\$275.50		\$0.01	\$2.90	\$2.90		\$1.75	\$507.50	\$507.50		\$1.00	\$290.00	\$290.00	
47	SODDING	SY	100	\$8.50	\$850.00	\$850.00		\$12.50	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		\$7.00	\$700.00	\$700.00		\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
TOTAL BASE BID PROPOSAL 1 AMOUNT				\$246,561.30		\$246,561.30		\$241,513.13		\$241,243.13		\$280,398.36		\$280,398.36		\$300,426.50		\$300,426.50	
BASE BID ITEMS - PROPOSAL 2																			
1	NO ITEM																		
2	NO ITEM																		

				Meco, Inc. P.O. Box 536 Clarksburg, NJ 08510 Phone: 609-443-4344 Fax: 609-443-9304				Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 Phone: 732-308-1113 Fax: 732-308-1034				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857 Phone: 732-967-6400 Fax: 732-967-6402				S. Brothers P.O. Box 317 South River, NJ 08882 Phone: 732-446-3390 Fax: 732-446-0076			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
3	AS-BUILT SURVEY	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00		\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	
4	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UT	25	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$125.00		\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.25		\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.25		\$1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	
5	DRUM	UT	30	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$150.00		\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.30		\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.30		\$1.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	
6	TRAFFIC CONE	UT	80	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.80		\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.80		\$1.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	
7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	100	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
8	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	UT	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01		\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
9	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HRS	100	\$73.03	\$7,303.00	\$7,303.00		\$73.03	\$7,303.00	\$7,303.00		\$73.03	\$7,303.00	\$7,303.00		\$73.03	\$7,303.00	\$7,303.00	
10	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00		\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00		\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00		\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	
11	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
12	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$17,326.74	\$17,326.74	\$17,326.74		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	
13	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50		\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50		\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50		\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	
14	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	SY	590	\$0.01	\$5.90	\$5.90		\$0.01	\$5.90	\$5.90		\$0.01	\$5.90	\$5.90		\$1.00	\$590.00	\$590.00	
15	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	6,000	\$2.50	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$3.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00		\$4.75	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00		\$3.75	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	TON	20	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00		\$35.00	\$700.00	\$700.00		\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	TON	70	\$82.00	\$5,740.00	\$5,740.00		\$0.01	\$0.70	\$0.70		\$92.00	\$6,440.00	\$6,440.00		\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00	
18	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	690	\$82.00	\$56,580.00	\$56,580.00		\$85.00	\$58,650.00	\$58,650.00		\$92.00	\$63,480.00	\$63,480.00		\$87.00	\$60,030.00	\$60,030.00	
19	TACK COAT	GAL	600	\$0.01	\$6.00	\$6.00		\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00		\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
20	SAWING AND SEALING OF JOINTS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY	LF	4,360	\$1.45	\$6,322.00	\$6,322.00		\$1.85	\$8,066.00	\$8,066.00		\$4.15	\$18,094.00	\$18,094.00		\$3.25	\$14,170.00	\$14,170.00	
21	NO ITEM																		
22	NO ITEM																		
23	NO ITEM																		
24	NO ITEM																		
25	NO ITEM																		
26	NO ITEM																		
27	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	160	\$85.00	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00		\$110.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00		\$78.00	\$12,480.00	\$12,480.00		\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	
28	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3-1/2" THICK	SY	30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$600.00		\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$30.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	
29	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	SY	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$20.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$40.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	

				Meco, Inc. P.O. Box 536 Clarksburg, NJ 08510 Phone: 609-443-4344 Fax: 609-443-9304				Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 Phone: 732-308-1113 Fax: 732-308-1034				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857 Phone: 732-967-6400 Fax: 732-967-6402				S. Brothers P.O. Box 317 South River, NJ 08882 Phone: 732-446-3390 Fax: 732-446-0076			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
30	NO ITEM																		
31	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	270	\$82.00	\$22,140.00	\$22,140.00		\$82.00	\$22,140.00	\$22,140.00		\$72.00	\$19,440.00	\$19,440.00		\$100.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	
32	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	9	\$320.00	\$2,880.00	\$2,880.00		\$255.00	\$2,295.00	\$2,295.00		\$225.00	\$2,025.00	\$2,025.00		\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	
33	8"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	630	\$28.00	\$17,640.00	\$17,640.00		\$32.00	\$20,160.00	\$20,160.00		\$33.00	\$20,790.00	\$20,790.00		\$45.00	\$28,350.00	\$28,350.00	
34	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	470	\$1.00	\$470.00	\$470.00		\$0.90	\$423.00	\$423.00		\$0.89	\$418.30	\$418.30		\$1.25	\$587.50	\$587.50	
35	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4"	LF	190	\$1.00	\$190.00	\$190.00		\$0.90	\$171.00	\$171.00		\$0.89	\$169.10	\$169.10		\$1.25	\$237.50	\$237.50	
36	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 6"	LF	290	\$1.50	\$435.00	\$435.00		\$1.30	\$377.00	\$377.00		\$1.33	\$385.70	\$385.70		\$2.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	
37	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"	LF	80	\$5.95	\$476.00	\$476.00		\$5.30	\$424.00	\$424.00		\$5.36	\$428.80	\$428.80		\$6.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	
38	NO ITEM																		
39	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF	40	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00		\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00		\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	
40	FIRE HYDRANT	UT	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00		\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$6,850.00	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00		\$7,600.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	
41	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UT	3	\$825.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00		\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00		\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$780.00	\$2,340.00	\$2,340.00	
42	MANHOLE COVER, SANITARY SEWER	UT	3	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$525.00		\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00		\$325.00	\$975.00	\$975.00		\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
43	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UT	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
44	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	240	\$7.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00		\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00		\$7.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,680.00		\$3.00	\$720.00	\$720.00	
45	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	240	\$1.00	\$240.00	\$240.00		\$0.01	\$2.40	\$2.40		\$1.50	\$360.00	\$360.00		\$1.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	
46	STRAW MULCHING	SY	240	\$0.95	\$228.00	\$228.00		\$0.01	\$2.40	\$2.40		\$1.75	\$420.00	\$420.00		\$1.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	
47	SODDING	SY	100	\$8.50	\$850.00	\$850.00		\$12.50	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		\$7.00	\$700.00	\$700.00		\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
TOTAL BASE BID PROPOSAL 2 AMOUNT				\$186,741.40		\$186,741.40		\$202,600.00		\$202,600.00		\$224,496.66		\$224,496.66		\$246,413.00		\$246,413.00	
BASE BID PROPOSAL 3 BID ITEMS																			
1	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	
2	NO ITEM																		
3	AS-BUILT SURVEY	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00		\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	
4	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UT	25	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$125.00		\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.25		\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.25		\$1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	
5	DRUM	UT	30	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$150.00		\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.30		\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.30		\$1.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	
6	TRAFFIC CONE	UT	80	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.80		\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.80		\$1.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	
7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	100	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	

				Meco, Inc. P.O. Box 536 Clarksburg, NJ 08510 Phone: 609-443-4344 Fax: 609-443-9304				Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 Phone: 732-308-1113 Fax: 732-308-1034				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857 Phone: 732-967-6400 Fax: 732-967-6402				S. Brothers P.O. Box 317 South River, NJ 08882 Phone: 732-446-3390 Fax: 732-446-0076			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
8	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	UT	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01		\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
9	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HRS	100	\$73.03	\$7,303.00	\$7,303.00		\$73.03	\$7,303.00	\$7,303.00		\$73.03	\$7,303.00	\$7,303.00		\$73.03	\$7,303.00	\$7,303.00	
10	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
11	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
12	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$17,324.24	\$17,324.24	\$17,324.24		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	
13	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50		\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50		\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50		\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	
14	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	SY	670	\$0.01	\$6.70	\$6.70		\$0.01	\$6.70	\$6.70		\$0.01	\$6.70	\$6.70		\$1.00	\$670.00	\$670.00	
15	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	6,890	\$2.50	\$17,225.00	\$17,225.00		\$3.00	\$20,670.00	\$20,670.00		\$4.75	\$32,727.50	\$32,727.50		\$3.75	\$25,837.50	\$25,837.50	
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	TON	12	\$85.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00		\$35.00	\$420.00	\$420.00		\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	TON	80	\$82.00	\$6,560.00	\$6,560.00		\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.80		\$92.00	\$7,360.00	\$7,360.00		\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	
18	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	800	\$82.00	\$65,600.00	\$65,600.00		\$85.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00		\$92.00	\$73,600.00	\$73,600.00		\$87.00	\$69,600.00	\$69,600.00	
19	TACK COAT	GAL	690	\$0.01	\$6.90	\$6.90		\$3.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00		\$4.00	\$2,760.00	\$2,760.00		\$5.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	
20	SAWING AND SEALING OF JOINTS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY	LF	4,840	\$1.45	\$7,018.00	\$7,018.00		\$1.85	\$8,954.00	\$8,954.00		\$4.00	\$19,360.00	\$19,360.00		\$3.25	\$15,730.00	\$15,730.00	
21	NO ITEM																		
22	NO ITEM																		
23	NO ITEM																		
24	NO ITEM																		
25	NO ITEM																		
26	NO ITEM																		
27	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	190	\$85.00	\$16,150.00	\$16,150.00		\$110.00	\$20,900.00	\$20,900.00		\$80.00	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00		\$100.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	
28	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3-1/2" THICK	SY	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$50.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$45.00	\$450.00	\$450.00		\$30.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
29	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	SY	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$20.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$45.00	\$450.00	\$450.00		\$1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	
30	PAVER DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	SY	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
31	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	390	\$82.00	\$31,980.00	\$31,980.00		\$82.00	\$31,980.00	\$31,980.00		\$75.00	\$29,250.00	\$29,250.00		\$100.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	
32	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	20	\$320.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00		\$255.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00		\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
33	8"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	990	\$28.00	\$27,720.00	\$27,720.00		\$32.00	\$31,680.00	\$31,680.00		\$33.00	\$32,670.00	\$32,670.00		\$38.00	\$37,620.00	\$37,620.00	
34	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	1,650	\$1.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00		\$0.90	\$1,485.00	\$1,485.00		\$0.89	\$1,468.50	\$1,468.50		\$1.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	

				Meco, Inc. P.O. Box 536 Clarksburg, NJ 08510 Phone: 609-443-4344 Fax: 609-443-9304				Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 Phone: 732-308-1113 Fax: 732-308-1034				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857 Phone: 732-967-6400 Fax: 732-967-6402				S. Brothers P.O. Box 317 South River, NJ 08882 Phone: 732-446-3390 Fax: 732-446-0076			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
35	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4"	LF	190	\$1.00	\$190.00	\$190.00		\$0.90	\$171.00	\$171.00		\$0.89	\$169.10	\$169.10		\$1.00	\$190.00	\$190.00	
36	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 6"	LF	710	\$1.50	\$1,065.00	\$1,065.00		\$1.30	\$923.00	\$923.00		\$1.33	\$944.30	\$944.30		\$1.50	\$1,065.00	\$1,065.00	
37	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"	LF	170	\$5.95	\$1,011.50	\$1,011.50		\$5.30	\$901.00	\$901.00		\$5.36	\$911.20	\$911.20		\$6.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00	
38	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS	SF	270	\$7.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00		\$6.30	\$1,701.00	\$1,701.00		\$6.30	\$1,701.00	\$1,701.00		\$6.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	
39	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF	50	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00		\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00		\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
40	FIRE HYDRANT	UT	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00		\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	
41	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UT	4	\$825.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00		\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00		\$780.00	\$3,120.00	\$3,120.00	
42	MANHOLE COVER, SANITARY SEWER	UT	4	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$700.00		\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00		\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	
43	NO ITEM																		
44	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	370	\$7.00	\$2,590.00	\$2,590.00		\$10.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00		\$7.00	\$2,590.00	\$2,590.00		\$3.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00	
45	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	370	\$1.00	\$370.00	\$370.00		\$0.01	\$3.70	\$3.70		\$1.50	\$555.00	\$555.00		\$1.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	
46	STRAW MULCHING	SY	370	\$0.95	\$351.50	\$351.50		\$0.01	\$3.70	\$3.70		\$1.75	\$647.50	\$647.50		\$1.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	
47	SODDING	SY	100	\$8.50	\$850.00	\$850.00		\$12.50	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		\$7.00	\$700.00	\$700.00		\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
TOTAL BASE BID PROPOSAL 3 AMOUNT				\$227,033.10		\$227,033.10		\$244,000.00		\$244,000.00		\$269,041.65		\$269,041.65		\$295,700.50		\$295,700.50	
ALTERNATE PROPOSAL A BID ITEMS																			
1A	NO ITEM																		
2A	NO ITEM																		
3A	NO ITEM																		
4A	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UT	10	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$50.00		\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.10		\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.10		\$1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	
5A	DRUM	UT	20	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.20		\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.20		\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	
6A	TRAFFIC CONE	UT	40	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.40		\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.40		\$1.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	
7A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	100	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
8A	NO ITEM																		
9A	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HRS	30	\$73.03	\$2,190.90	\$2,190.90		\$73.03	\$2,190.90	\$2,190.90		\$73.03	\$2,190.90	\$2,190.90		\$73.03	\$2,190.90	\$2,190.90	
10A	NO ITEM																		
11A	NO ITEM																		
12A	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$3,252.10	\$3,252.10	\$3,252.10		\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
13A	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50		\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50		\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50		\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	

				Meco, Inc. P.O. Box 536 Clarksburg, NJ 08510 Phone: 609-443-4344 Fax: 609-443-9304				Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 Phone: 732-308-1113 Fax: 732-308-1034				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857 Phone: 732-967-6400 Fax: 732-967-6402				S. Brothers P.O. Box 317 South River, NJ 08882 Phone: 732-446-3390 Fax: 732-446-0076			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
14A	DENSE -GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	SY	60	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.60		\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.60		\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.60		\$1.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	
15A	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	1,220	\$2.50	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00		\$3.00	\$3,660.00	\$3,660.00		\$15.00	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00		\$3.75	\$4,575.00	\$4,575.00	
16A	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICKNESS	TON	3	\$85.00	\$255.00	\$255.00		\$35.00	\$105.00	\$105.00		\$125.00	\$375.00	\$375.00		\$90.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	
17A	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	TON	20	\$82.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,640.00		\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.20		\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	
18A	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	170	\$82.00	\$13,940.00	\$13,940.00		\$85.00	\$14,450.00	\$14,450.00		\$125.00	\$21,250.00	\$21,250.00		\$90.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00	
19A	TACK COAT	GAL	150	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$1.50		\$3.00	\$450.00	\$450.00		\$4.00	\$600.00	\$600.00		\$5.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	
20A	NO ITEM																		
21A	CURB PIECE, TYPE "N" ECO	UT	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$420.00	\$420.00	\$420.00		\$360.00	\$360.00	\$360.00		\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
22A	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UT	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00		\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00		\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
23A	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UT	1	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$625.00		\$385.00	\$385.00	\$385.00		\$760.00	\$760.00	\$760.00		\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
24A	NO ITEM																		
25A	NO ITEM																		
26A	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	UT	1	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00		\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
27A	NO ITEM																		
28A	NO ITEM																		
29A	NO ITEM																		
30A	NO ITEM																		
31A	NO ITEM																		
32A	NO ITEM																		
33A	NO ITEM																		
34A	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	5	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$5.00		\$0.90	\$4.50	\$4.50		\$0.89	\$4.45	\$4.45		\$2.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	
35A	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4"	LF	5	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$5.00		\$0.90	\$4.50	\$4.50		\$0.89	\$4.45	\$4.45		\$2.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	
36A	NO ITEM																		
37A	NO ITEM																		
38A	NO ITEM																		
39A	NO ITEM																		
40A	FIRE HYDRANT	UT	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	
41A	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UT	1	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$825.00		\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00		\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		\$780.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	
42A	MANHOLE COVER, SANITARY SEWER	UT	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00		\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$325.00	\$325.00	\$325.00		\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	

				Meco, Inc. P.O. Box 536 Clarksburg, NJ 08510 Phone: 609-443-4344 Fax: 609-443-9304				Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 Phone: 732-308-1113 Fax: 732-308-1034				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857 Phone: 732-967-6400 Fax: 732-967-6402				S. Brothers P.O. Box 317 South River, NJ 08882 Phone: 732-446-3390 Fax: 732-446-0076			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
43A	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UT	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
44A	NO ITEM																		
45A	NO ITEM																		
46A	NO ITEM																		
47A	NO ITEM																		
TOTAL ALTERNATE A BID AMOUNT				\$38,413.50		\$38,413.50		\$34,900.00		\$34,900.00		\$67,622.60		\$67,622.60		\$49,065.90		\$49,065.90	
ALTERNATE PROPOSAL B BID ITEMS																			
1B	NO ITEM																		
2B	NO ITEM																		
3B	NO ITEM																		
4B	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UT	10	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$50.00		\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.10		\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.10		\$1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	
5B	DRUM	UT	20	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.20		\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.20		\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	
6B	TRAFFIC CONE	UT	40	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.40		\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.40		\$1.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	
7B	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	100	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
8B	NO ITEM																		
9B	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HRS	30	\$73.03	\$2,190.90	\$2,190.90		\$73.03	\$2,190.90	\$2,190.90		\$73.03	\$2,190.90	\$2,190.90		\$73.03	\$2,190.90	\$2,190.90	
10B	NO ITEM																		
11B	NO ITEM																		
12B	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$4,476.70	\$4,476.70	\$4,476.70		\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	
13B	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50		\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50		\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50		\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	
14B	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	SY	90	\$0.01	\$0.90	\$0.90		\$0.01	\$0.90	\$0.90		\$9.00	\$810.00	\$810.00		\$1.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	
15B	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	1,710	\$2.50	\$4,275.00	\$4,275.00		\$3.00	\$5,130.00	\$5,130.00		\$11.00	\$18,810.00	\$18,810.00		\$3.75	\$6,412.50	\$6,412.50	
16B	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICKNESS	TON	4	\$85.00	\$340.00	\$340.00		\$35.00	\$140.00	\$140.00		\$285.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00		\$90.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	
17B	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	TON	30	\$82.00	\$2,460.00	\$2,460.00		\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.30		\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	
18B	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	220	\$82.00	\$18,040.00	\$18,040.00		\$85.00	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00		\$110.00	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00		\$90.00	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	
19B	TACK COAT	GAL	190	\$0.01	\$1.90	\$1.90		\$3.00	\$570.00	\$570.00		\$4.00	\$760.00	\$760.00		\$5.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	
20B	NO ITEM																		

				Meco, Inc. P.O. Box 536 Clarksburg, NJ 08510 Phone: 609-443-4344 Fax: 609-443-9304				Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 Phone: 732-308-1113 Fax: 732-308-1034				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857 Phone: 732-967-6400 Fax: 732-967-6402				S. Brothers P.O. Box 317 South River, NJ 08882 Phone: 732-446-3390 Fax: 732-446-0076			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
21B	CURB PIECE, TYPE "N" ECO	UT	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		\$420.00	\$840.00	\$840.00		\$360.00	\$720.00	\$720.00		\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	
22B	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UT	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		\$275.00	\$550.00	\$550.00		\$350.00	\$700.00	\$700.00		\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	
23B	NO ITEM																		
24B	NO ITEM																		
25B	NO ITEM																		
26B	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	UT	2	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00		\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00		\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00		\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	
27B	NO ITEM																		
28B	NO ITEM																		
29B	NO ITEM																		
30B	NO ITEM																		
31B	NO ITEM																		
32B	NO ITEM																		
33B	NO ITEM																		
34B	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	60	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$60.00		\$0.90	\$54.00	\$54.00		\$0.89	\$53.40	\$53.40		\$1.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	
35B	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4"	LF	50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00		\$0.90	\$45.00	\$45.00		\$0.89	\$44.50	\$44.50		\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	
36B	NO ITEM																		
37B	NO ITEM																		
38B	NO ITEM																		
39B	NO ITEM																		
40B	NO ITEM																		
41B	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UT	1	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$825.00		\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$780.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	
42B	MANHOLE COVER, SANITARY SEWER	UT	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00		\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$325.00	\$325.00	\$325.00		\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
43B	NO ITEM																		
44B	NO ITEM																		
45B	NO ITEM																		

				Meco, Inc. P.O. Box 536 Clarksburg, NJ 08510 Phone: 609-443-4344 Fax: 609-443-9304				Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 Phone: 732-308-1113 Fax: 732-308-1034				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857 Phone: 732-967-6400 Fax: 732-967-6402				S. Brothers P.O. Box 317 South River, NJ 08882 Phone: 732-446-3390 Fax: 732-446-0076			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
46B	NO ITEM																		
47B	NO ITEM																		
48B	NO ITEM																		
TOTAL ALTERNATE B BID AMOUNT					\$40,069.20	\$40,069.20			\$37,100.00	\$37,100.00			\$66,956.00	\$66,956.00			\$50,663.40	\$50,663.40	
ALTERNATE PROPOSAL C BID ITEMS																			
1C	NO ITEM																		
2C	NO ITEM																		
3C	NO ITEM																		
4C	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UT	10	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$50.00		\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.10		\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.10		\$1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	
5C	DRUM	UT	20	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.20		\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.20		\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	
6C	TRAFFIC CONE	UT	40	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.40		\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.40		\$1.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	
7C	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	100	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
8C	NO ITEM																		
9C	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HRS	30	\$73.03	\$2,190.90	\$2,190.90		\$73.03	\$2,190.90	\$2,190.90		\$73.03	\$2,190.90	\$2,190.90		\$73.03	\$2,190.90	\$2,190.90	
10C	NO ITEM																		
11C	NO ITEM																		
12C	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$4,101.80	\$4,101.80	\$4,101.80		\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
13C	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50		\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50		\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50		\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	
14C	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	SY	80	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.80		\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.80		\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.80		\$1.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	
15C	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	1,610	\$2.50	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00		\$3.00	\$4,830.00	\$4,830.00		\$15.00	\$24,150.00	\$24,150.00		\$3.75	\$6,037.50	\$6,037.50	
16C	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICKNESS	TON	4	\$85.00	\$340.00	\$340.00		\$35.00	\$140.00	\$140.00		\$100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$90.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	
17C	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	TON	30	\$82.00	\$2,460.00	\$2,460.00		\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.30		\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00		\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	
18C	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	210	\$82.00	\$17,220.00	\$17,220.00		\$85.00	\$17,850.00	\$17,850.00		\$115.00	\$24,150.00	\$24,150.00		\$90.00	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00	
19C	TACK COAT	GAL	180	\$0.01	\$1.80	\$1.80		\$3.00	\$540.00	\$540.00		\$5.00	\$900.00	\$900.00		\$5.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	
20C	NO ITEM																		
21C	NO ITEM																		
22C	NO ITEM																		
23C	NO ITEM																		
24C	NO ITEM																		

				Meco, Inc. P.O. Box 536 Clarksburg, NJ 08510 Phone: 609-443-4344 Fax: 609-443-9304				Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 Phone: 732-308-1113 Fax: 732-308-1034				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857 Phone: 732-967-6400 Fax: 732-967-6402				S. Brothers P.O. Box 317 South River, NJ 08882 Phone: 732-446-3390 Fax: 732-446-0076			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
25C	NO ITEM																		
26C	NO ITEM																		
27C	NO ITEM																		
28C	NO ITEM																		
29C	NO ITEM																		
30C	NO ITEM																		
31C	NO ITEM																		
32C	NO ITEM																		
33C	NO ITEM																		
34C	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	35	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$35.00		\$0.90	\$31.50	\$31.50		\$0.89	\$31.15	\$31.15		\$1.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	
35C	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4"	LF	125	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$125.00		\$0.90	\$112.50	\$112.50		\$0.89	\$111.25	\$111.25		\$1.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	
36C	NO ITEM																		
37C	NO ITEM																		
38C	NO ITEM																		
39C	NO ITEM																		
40C	FIRE HYDRANT	UT	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	
41C	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UT	1	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$825.00		\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00		\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		\$780.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	
42C	MANHOLE COVER, SANITARY SEWER	UT	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$175.00		\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$325.00	\$325.00	\$325.00		\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
43C	NO ITEM																		
44C	NO ITEM																		
45C	NO ITEM																		
46C	NO ITEM																		
47C	NO ITEM																		
TOTAL ALTERNATE C BID AMOUNT				\$38,549.00		\$38,549.00		\$36,800.00		\$36,800.00		\$71,161.30		\$71,161.30		\$52,178.40		\$52,178.40	
TOTAL BASE BIDS + ALTERNATES BID AMOUNT				\$777,367.50		\$777,367.50		\$796,913.13		\$796,643.13		\$979,676.57		\$979,676.57		\$943,784.30		\$943,784.30	

				Meco, Inc. P.O. Box 536 Clarksburg, NJ 08510 Phone: 609-443-4344 Fax: 609-443-9304				Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 Phone: 732-308-1113 Fax: 732-308-1034				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857 Phone: 732-967-6400 Fax: 732-967-6402				S. Brothers P.O. Box 317 South River, NJ 08882 Phone: 732-446-3390 Fax: 732-446-0076			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
	BID BOND/GUARANTEE				X				X				X				X		
	CERTIFICATE OF SURETY				X				X				X				X		
	DISCLOSURE OF OWNERSHIP				X				X				X				X		
	LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS				X				X				NONE				X		
	BIDDERS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ANY NOTICE(S) OR REVISION(S) OR ADDENDA TO AN ADVERTISEMENT, SPECIFICATIONS OR BID DOCUMENT(S)				X				X				X				X		
	DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN REQUIRED BY N.J.S.A.				X				X				X				X		
	CONSENT OF SURETY AS TO A LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND				X				X				X				X		
	EXPERIENCE STATEMENT				X				X				X				X		
	BIDDERS TO VISIT SITE				X				X				X				X		
	PUBLIC CONTRACTOR'S REGISTRATION ACT FROM FOR BOTH PRIME AND SUBCONTRACTORS				X				X				X				X		
	CONSENT OF SURETY AS TO MAINTENANCE BOND AD REQUIRED BY N.J.S.A. 40A:11-16.3B				X				X				X				X		
	SUBMISSION OF A NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT (NOTARIZED)				X				X				X				X		
	CERTIFICATION OF BIDDER SHOWING THAT BIDDER OWNS, LEASES OR CONTROLS NECESSARY EQUIPMENT				X				X				X				X		
	EXHIBIT B - ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM				X				X				X				X		
	BUSINESS REGISTRATION ACT				X				X				X				X		
	ELECTION CONTRIBUTIONS DISCLOSURE NOTIFICATION ACKNOWLEDGMENT FORM				X				X				X				X		
Notes:	Lucas Brothers, Inc. made an error in their calculation in Base Bid - Proposal 2. The total is \$255,295.00 not \$255,255.00.																		
	Fiore Paving Co., Inc. made an error in their calculation in Base Bid - Proposal 2. The total is \$245,657.56 not \$232,657.56.																		

BID TABULATION SHEET FOR:
BOROUGH OF MANASQUAN - E. MAIN ST.
FY2018, FY2019 FY2020 MUNICIPAL AID ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

				S & G Paving, Inc. 224C Forsgate Drive Jamesburg, NJ 08831 Phone: 732-521-1936 Fax: 732-521-3104				Lucas Brothers 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07751 Phone: 732-536-6663 Fax: 732-536-5831				Fiore Paving Company 4 Fiore Court Oceanport, NJ 07757 Phone: 732-870-3482 Fax: 732-870-6241			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
BASE BID ITEMS - PROPOSAL 1															
1	NO ITEM														
2	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$31,452.70	\$31,452.70	\$31,452.70		\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	
3	AS-BUILT SURVEY	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
4	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UT	25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00		\$1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00		\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.25	
5	DRUM	UT	30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$30.00		\$1.00	\$30.00	\$30.00		\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.30	
6	TRAFFIC CONE	UT	80	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$80.00		\$1.00	\$80.00	\$80.00		\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.80	
7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00		\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
8	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	UT	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00		\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	
9	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HRS	100	\$73.03	\$7,303.00	\$7,303.00		\$73.03	\$7,303.00	\$7,303.00		\$73.03	\$7,303.00	\$7,303.00	
10	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	
11	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
12	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	
13	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50		\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50	
14	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	SY	630	\$6.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00		\$0.01	\$6.30	\$6.30		\$0.01	\$6.30	\$6.30	
15	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	6,430	\$3.25	\$20,897.50	\$20,897.50		\$4.20	\$27,006.00	\$27,006.00		\$3.60	\$23,148.00	\$23,148.00	
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	TON	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00		\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	TON	140	\$105.00	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00		\$84.00	\$11,760.00	\$11,760.00		\$97.00	\$13,580.00	\$13,580.00	
18	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	740	\$105.00	\$77,700.00	\$77,700.00		\$97.00	\$71,780.00	\$71,780.00		\$97.00	\$71,780.00	\$71,780.00	
19	TACK COAT	GAL	650	\$5.50	\$3,575.00	\$3,575.00		\$0.01	\$6.50	\$6.50		\$0.01	\$6.50	\$6.50	
20	SAWING AND SEALING OF JOINTS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY	LF	4,600	\$5.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00		\$2.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00		\$4.00	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00	
21	CURB PIECE, TYPE "N" ECO	UT	12	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00		\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00		\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	
22	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UT	16	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00		\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00		\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	
23	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UT	18	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.01	\$0.18	\$0.18	
24	SET INLET TYPE A, CASTING	UT	3	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00		\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00		\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
25	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE A, USING NEW CASTING	UT	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
26	NO ITEM														

BID TABULATION SHEET FOR:
BOROUGH OF MANASQUAN - E. MAIN ST.
FY2018, FY2019 FY2020 MUNICIPAL AID ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

				S & G Paving, Inc. 224C Forsgate Drive Jamesburg, NJ 08831 Phone: 732-521-1936 Fax: 732-521-3104				Lucas Brothers 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07751 Phone: 732-536-6663 Fax: 732-536-5831				Fiore Paving Company 4 Fiore Court Oceanport, NJ 07757 Phone: 732-870-3482 Fax: 732-870-6241			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
27	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	40	\$115.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00		\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00		\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
28	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3-1/2" THICK	SY	10	\$36.00	\$360.00	\$360.00		\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$50.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
29	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	SY	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
30	PAVER DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	SY	10	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00		\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	
31	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	360	\$99.00	\$35,640.00	\$35,640.00		\$90.00	\$32,400.00	\$32,400.00		\$85.00	\$30,600.00	\$30,600.00	
32	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	25	\$450.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00		\$450.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00		\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	
33	8" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	660	\$32.00	\$21,120.00	\$21,120.00		\$42.00	\$27,720.00	\$27,720.00		\$36.00	\$23,760.00	\$23,760.00	
34	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	1,220	\$1.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00		\$1.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00		\$1.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	
35	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4"	LF	200	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$1.50	\$300.00	\$300.00	
36	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 6"	LF	860	\$2.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00		\$1.50	\$1,290.00	\$1,290.00		\$2.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	
37	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"	LF	110	\$5.00	\$550.00	\$550.00		\$5.80	\$638.00	\$638.00		\$8.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	
38	NO ITEM														
39	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF	90	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00		\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00		\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
40	FIRE HYDRANT	UT	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00		\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	
41	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UT	6	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00		\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	
42	MANHOLE COVER, SANITARY SEWER	UT	8	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00		\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00		\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	
43	RECONSTRUCTION MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UT	2	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00		\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
44	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	290	\$6.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00		\$8.40	\$2,436.00	\$2,436.00		\$8.00	\$2,320.00	\$2,320.00	
45	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	290	\$3.00	\$870.00	\$870.00		\$3.45	\$1,000.50	\$1,000.50		\$0.01	\$2.90	\$2.90	
46	STRAW MULCHING	SY	290	\$2.00	\$580.00	\$580.00		\$3.45	\$1,000.50	\$1,000.50		\$0.01	\$2.90	\$2.90	
47	SODDING	SY	100	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
TOTAL BASE BID PROPOSAL 1 AMOUNT				\$348,020.50		\$348,020.50		\$325,325.00		\$325,325.00		\$313,531.64		\$313,531.64	
BASE BID ITEMS - PROPOSAL 2															
1	NO ITEM														
2	NO ITEM														

BID TABULATION SHEET FOR:
BOROUGH OF MANASQUAN - E. MAIN ST.
FY2018, FY2019 FY2020 MUNICIPAL AID ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

				S & G Paving, Inc. 224C Forsgate Drive Jamesburg, NJ 08831 Phone: 732-521-1936 Fax: 732-521-3104				Lucas Brothers 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07751 Phone: 732-536-6663 Fax: 732-536-5831				Fiore Paving Company 4 Fiore Court Oceanport, NJ 07757 Phone: 732-870-3482 Fax: 732-870-6241			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
3	AS-BUILT SURVEY	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		\$2,773.60	\$2,773.60	\$2,773.60		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
4	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UT	25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00		\$1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00		\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.25	
5	DRUM	UT	30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$30.00		\$1.00	\$30.00	\$30.00		\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.30	
6	TRAFFIC CONE	UT	80	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$80.00		\$1.00	\$80.00	\$80.00		\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.80	
7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$47.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00		\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	
8	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	UT	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00		\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	
9	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HRS	100	\$73.03	\$7,303.00	\$7,303.00		\$73.03	\$7,303.00	\$7,303.00		\$73.03	\$7,303.00	\$7,303.00	
10	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00		\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00		\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	
11	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
12	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	
13	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50		\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50	
14	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	SY	590	\$6.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00		\$0.01	\$5.90	\$5.90		\$0.01	\$5.90	\$5.90	
15	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	6,000	\$3.25	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00		\$4.20	\$25,200.00	\$25,200.00		\$3.60	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00	
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	TON	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00		\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	TON	70	\$105.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00		\$87.00	\$6,090.00	\$6,090.00		\$97.00	\$6,790.00	\$6,790.00	
18	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	690	\$105.00	\$72,450.00	\$72,450.00		\$97.00	\$66,930.00	\$66,930.00		\$97.00	\$66,930.00	\$66,930.00	
19	TACK COAT	GAL	600	\$5.50	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00		\$0.01	\$6.00	\$6.00		\$0.01	\$6.00	\$6.00	
20	SAWING AND SEALING OF JOINTS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY	LF	4,360	\$5.00	\$21,800.00	\$21,800.00		\$2.00	\$8,720.00	\$8,720.00		\$4.00	\$17,440.00	\$17,440.00	
21	NO ITEM														
22	NO ITEM														
23	NO ITEM														
24	NO ITEM														
25	NO ITEM														
26	NO ITEM														
27	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	160	\$115.00	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00		\$90.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00		\$100.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	
28	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3-1/2" THICK	SY	30	\$36.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00		\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
29	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	SY	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	

BID TABULATION SHEET FOR:
BOROUGH OF MANASQUAN - E. MAIN ST.
FY2018, FY2019 FY2020 MUNICIPAL AID ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

				S & G Paving, Inc. 224C Forsgate Drive Jamesburg, NJ 08831 Phone: 732-521-1936 Fax: 732-521-3104				Lucas Brothers 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07751 Phone: 732-536-6663 Fax: 732-536-5831				Fiore Paving Company 4 Fiore Court Oceanport, NJ 07757 Phone: 732-870-3482 Fax: 732-870-6241				
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	
30	NO ITEM															
31	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	270	\$99.00	\$26,730.00	\$26,730.00		\$90.00	\$24,300.00	\$24,300.00		\$85.00	\$22,950.00	\$22,950.00		
32	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	9	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00		\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00		\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00		
33	8"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	630	\$32.00	\$20,160.00	\$20,160.00		\$42.00	\$26,460.00	\$26,460.00		\$36.00	\$22,680.00	\$22,680.00		
34	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	470	\$1.00	\$470.00	\$470.00		\$1.00	\$470.00	\$470.00		\$1.00	\$470.00	\$470.00		
35	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4"	LF	190	\$1.00	\$190.00	\$190.00		\$1.00	\$190.00	\$190.00		\$1.50	\$285.00	\$285.00		
36	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 6"	LF	290	\$2.00	\$580.00	\$580.00		\$1.50	\$435.00	\$435.00		\$2.00	\$580.00	\$580.00		
37	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"	LF	80	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$5.80	\$464.00	\$464.00		\$8.00	\$640.00	\$640.00		
38	NO ITEM															
39	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF	40	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$480.00		\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
40	FIRE HYDRANT	UT	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00		\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$13,000.00	*	
41	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UT	3	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00		\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00		
42	MANHOLE COVER, SANITARY SEWER	UT	3	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00		\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$300.00	\$900.00	\$900.00		
43	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UT	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00		\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
44	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	240	\$6.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,440.00		\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00		\$8.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00		
45	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	240	\$3.00	\$720.00	\$720.00		\$4.15	\$996.00	\$996.00		\$0.01	\$2.40	\$2.40		
46	STRAW MULCHING	SY	240	\$2.00	\$480.00	\$480.00		\$4.15	\$996.00	\$996.00		\$0.01	\$2.40	\$2.40		
47	SODDING	SY	100	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		
TOTAL BASE BID PROPOSAL 2 AMOUNT				\$237,658.00		\$237,658.00		\$255,295.00		\$255,255.00		\$245,657.56		\$232,657.56		*
BASE BID PROPOSAL 3 BID ITEMS																
1	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		
2	NO ITEM															
3	AS-BUILT SURVEY	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		\$2,991.90	\$2,991.90	\$2,991.90		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
4	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UT	25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00		\$1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00		\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.25		
5	DRUM	UT	30	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$30.00		\$1.00	\$30.00	\$30.00		\$0.01	\$0.30	\$0.30		
6	TRAFFIC CONE	UT	80	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$80.00		\$1.00	\$80.00	\$80.00		\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.80		
7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00		\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		

BID TABULATION SHEET FOR:
BOROUGH OF MANASQUAN - E. MAIN ST.
FY2018, FY2019 FY2020 MUNICIPAL AID ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

				S & G Paving, Inc. 224C Forsgate Drive Jamesburg, NJ 08831 Phone: 732-521-1936 Fax: 732-521-3104				Lucas Brothers 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07751 Phone: 732-536-6663 Fax: 732-536-5831				Fiore Paving Company 4 Fiore Court Oceanport, NJ 07757 Phone: 732-870-3482 Fax: 732-870-6241			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
8	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	UT	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00		\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	
9	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HRS	100	\$73.03	\$7,303.00	\$7,303.00		\$73.03	\$7,303.00	\$7,303.00		\$73.03	\$7,303.00	\$7,303.00	
10	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
11	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
12	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00		\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	
13	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50		\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50	
14	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	SY	670	\$6.00	\$4,020.00	\$4,020.00		\$0.01	\$6.70	\$6.70		\$0.01	\$6.70	\$6.70	
15	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	6,890	\$3.25	\$22,392.50	\$22,392.50		\$4.10	\$28,249.00	\$28,249.00		\$3.60	\$24,804.00	\$24,804.00	
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	TON	12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$1.00	\$12.00	\$12.00		\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
17	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	TON	80	\$105.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00		\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00		\$97.00	\$7,760.00	\$7,760.00	
18	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	800	\$105.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00		\$97.00	\$77,600.00	\$77,600.00		\$97.00	\$77,600.00	\$77,600.00	
19	TACK COAT	GAL	690	\$5.50	\$3,795.00	\$3,795.00		\$0.01	\$6.90	\$6.90		\$0.01	\$6.90	\$6.90	
20	SAWING AND SEALING OF JOINTS IN HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY	LF	4,840	\$5.00	\$24,200.00	\$24,200.00		\$2.00	\$9,680.00	\$9,680.00		\$4.00	\$19,360.00	\$19,360.00	
21	NO ITEM														
22	NO ITEM														
23	NO ITEM														
24	NO ITEM														
25	NO ITEM														
26	NO ITEM														
27	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	190	\$115.00	\$21,850.00	\$21,850.00		\$90.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00		\$100.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	
28	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3-1/2" THICK	SY	10	\$36.00	\$360.00	\$360.00		\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$50.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
29	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	SY	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
30	PAVER DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	SY	10	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00		\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	
31	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	390	\$99.00	\$38,610.00	\$38,610.00		\$90.00	\$35,100.00	\$35,100.00		\$100.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	
32	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	20	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00		\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
33	8"X18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	990	\$32.00	\$31,680.00	\$31,680.00		\$42.00	\$41,580.00	\$41,580.00		\$36.00	\$35,640.00	\$35,640.00	
34	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	1,650	\$1.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00		\$1.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00		\$1.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	

BID TABULATION SHEET FOR:
BOROUGH OF MANASQUAN - E. MAIN ST.
FY2018, FY2019 FY2020 MUNICIPAL AID ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

				S & G Paving, Inc. 224C Forsgate Drive Jamesburg, NJ 08831 Phone: 732-521-1936 Fax: 732-521-3104				Lucas Brothers 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07751 Phone: 732-536-6663 Fax: 732-536-5831				Fiore Paving Company 4 Fiore Court Oceanport, NJ 07757 Phone: 732-870-3482 Fax: 732-870-6241			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
35	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4"	LF	190	\$1.00	\$190.00	\$190.00		\$1.00	\$190.00	\$190.00		\$1.50	\$285.00	\$285.00	
36	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 6"	LF	710	\$2.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00		\$1.50	\$1,065.00	\$1,065.00		\$2.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00	
37	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 24"	LF	170	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$850.00		\$5.80	\$986.00	\$986.00		\$8.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00	
38	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS	SF	270	\$35.00	\$9,450.00	\$9,450.00		\$6.90	\$1,863.00	\$1,863.00		\$8.00	\$2,160.00	\$2,160.00	
39	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$600.00		\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
40	FIRE HYDRANT	UT	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	
41	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UT	4	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00		\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	
42	MANHOLE COVER, SANITARY SEWER	UT	4	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00		\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
43	NO ITEM														
44	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY	370	\$6.00	\$2,220.00	\$2,220.00		\$10.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00		\$8.00	\$2,960.00	\$2,960.00	
45	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	370	\$3.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00		\$4.15	\$1,535.50	\$1,535.50		\$0.01	\$3.70	\$3.70	
46	STRAW MULCHING	SY	370	\$2.00	\$740.00	\$740.00		\$4.15	\$1,535.50	\$1,535.50		\$0.01	\$3.70	\$3.70	
47	SODDING	SY	100	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
TOTAL BASE BID PROPOSAL 3 AMOUNT				\$294,977.50		\$294,977.50		\$290,290.00		\$290,290.00		\$298,374.86		\$298,374.86	
ALTERNATE PROPOSAL A BID ITEMS															
1A	NO ITEM														
2A	NO ITEM														
3A	NO ITEM														
4A	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UT	10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00		\$1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00		\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.10	
5A	DRUM	UT	20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00		\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00		\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.20	
6A	TRAFFIC CONE	UT	40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$40.00		\$1.00	\$40.00	\$40.00		\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.40	
7A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	
8A	NO ITEM														
9A	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HRS	30	\$73.03	\$2,190.90	\$2,190.90		\$73.03	\$2,190.90	\$2,190.90		\$73.03	\$2,190.90	\$2,190.90	
10A	NO ITEM														
11A	NO ITEM														
12A	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$4,997.50	\$4,997.50	\$4,997.50		\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	
13A	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50		\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50	

BID TABULATION SHEET FOR:
BOROUGH OF MANASQUAN - E. MAIN ST.
FY2018, FY2019 FY2020 MUNICIPAL AID ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

				S & G Paving, Inc. 224C Forsgate Drive Jamesburg, NJ 08831 Phone: 732-521-1936 Fax: 732-521-3104				Lucas Brothers 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07751 Phone: 732-536-6663 Fax: 732-536-5831				Fiore Paving Company 4 Fiore Court Oceanport, NJ 07757 Phone: 732-870-3482 Fax: 732-870-6241			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
14A	DENSE -GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	SY	60	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$360.00		\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.60		\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.60	
15A	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	1,220	\$3.25	\$3,965.00	\$3,965.00		\$6.60	\$8,052.00	\$8,052.00		\$8.00	\$9,760.00	\$9,760.00	
16A	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICKNESS	TON	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$450.00		\$1.00	\$3.00	\$3.00		\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
17A	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	TON	20	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00		\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00		\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
18A	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	170	\$105.00	\$17,850.00	\$17,850.00		\$128.00	\$21,760.00	\$21,760.00		\$100.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	
19A	TACK COAT	GAL	150	\$5.50	\$825.00	\$825.00		\$0.01	\$1.50	\$1.50		\$0.01	\$1.50	\$1.50	
20A	NO ITEM														
21A	CURB PIECE, TYPE "N" ECO	UT	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00		\$420.00	\$420.00	\$420.00		\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	
22A	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UT	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00		\$325.00	\$325.00	\$325.00		\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
23A	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UT	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00		\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
24A	NO ITEM														
25A	NO ITEM														
26A	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	UT	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00		\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
27A	NO ITEM														
28A	NO ITEM														
29A	NO ITEM														
30A	NO ITEM														
31A	NO ITEM														
32A	NO ITEM														
33A	NO ITEM														
34A	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	5	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$5.00		\$1.00	\$5.00	\$5.00		\$10.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	
35A	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4"	LF	5	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$5.00		\$1.00	\$5.00	\$5.00		\$10.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	
36A	NO ITEM														
37A	NO ITEM														
38A	NO ITEM														
39A	NO ITEM														
40A	FIRE HYDRANT	UT	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	
41A	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UT	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00		\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	
42A	MANHOLE COVER, SANITARY SEWER	UT	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00		\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	

BID TABULATION SHEET FOR:
BOROUGH OF MANASQUAN - E. MAIN ST.
FY2018, FY2019 FY2020 MUNICIPAL AID ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

				S & G Paving, Inc. 224C Forsgate Drive Jamesburg, NJ 08831 Phone: 732-521-1936 Fax: 732-521-3104				Lucas Brothers 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07751 Phone: 732-536-6663 Fax: 732-536-5831				Fiore Paving Company 4 Fiore Court Oceanport, NJ 07757 Phone: 732-870-3482 Fax: 732-870-6241			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
43A	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UT	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00		\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
44A	NO ITEM														
45A	NO ITEM														
46A	NO ITEM														
47A	NO ITEM														
TOTAL ALTERNATE A BID AMOUNT				\$41,320.90		\$41,320.90		\$51,051.00		\$51,051.00		\$56,205.20		\$56,205.20	
ALTERNATE PROPOSAL B BID ITEMS															
1B	NO ITEM														
2B	NO ITEM														
3B	NO ITEM														
4B	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UT	10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00		\$1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00		\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.10	
5B	DRUM	UT	20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00		\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00		\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.20	
6B	TRAFFIC CONE	UT	40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$40.00		\$1.00	\$40.00	\$40.00		\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.40	
7B	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	
8B	NO ITEM														
9B	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HRS	30	\$73.03	\$2,190.90	\$2,190.90		\$73.03	\$2,190.90	\$2,190.90		\$73.03	\$2,190.90	\$2,190.90	
10B	NO ITEM														
11B	NO ITEM														
12B	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$5,785.30	\$5,785.30	\$5,785.30		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
13B	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50		\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50	
14B	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	SY	90	\$6.00	\$540.00	\$540.00		\$0.01	\$0.90	\$0.90		\$0.01	\$0.90	\$0.90	
15B	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	1,710	\$3.25	\$5,557.50	\$5,557.50		\$4.95	\$8,464.50	\$8,464.50		\$8.00	\$13,680.00	\$13,680.00	
16B	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICKNESS	TON	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$600.00		\$1.00	\$4.00	\$4.00		\$100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
17B	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	TON	30	\$105.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00		\$1.00	\$30.00	\$30.00		\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
18B	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	220	\$105.00	\$23,100.00	\$23,100.00		\$115.00	\$25,300.00	\$25,300.00		\$100.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	
19B	TACK COAT	GAL	190	\$5.50	\$1,045.00	\$1,045.00		\$0.01	\$1.90	\$1.90		\$0.01	\$1.90	\$1.90	
20B	NO ITEM														

BID TABULATION SHEET FOR:
BOROUGH OF MANASQUAN - E. MAIN ST.
FY2018, FY2019 FY2020 MUNICIPAL AID ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

				S & G Paving, Inc. 224C Forsgate Drive Jamesburg, NJ 08831 Phone: 732-521-1936 Fax: 732-521-3104				Lucas Brothers 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07751 Phone: 732-536-6663 Fax: 732-536-5831				Fiore Paving Company 4 Fiore Court Oceanport, NJ 07757 Phone: 732-870-3482 Fax: 732-870-6241			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
21B	CURB PIECE, TYPE "N" ECO	UT	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$700.00		\$420.00	\$840.00	\$840.00		\$450.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	
22B	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UT	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$700.00		\$325.00	\$650.00	\$650.00		\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	
23B	NO ITEM														
24B	NO ITEM														
25B	NO ITEM														
26B	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	UT	2	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00		\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
27B	NO ITEM														
28B	NO ITEM														
29B	NO ITEM														
30B	NO ITEM														
31B	NO ITEM														
32B	NO ITEM														
33B	NO ITEM														
34B	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	60	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$60.00		\$1.00	\$60.00	\$60.00		\$5.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
35B	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4"	LF	50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00		\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00		\$5.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	
36B	NO ITEM														
37B	NO ITEM														
38B	NO ITEM														
39B	NO ITEM														
40B	NO ITEM														
41B	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UT	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00		\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	
42B	MANHOLE COVER, SANITARY SEWER	UT	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00		\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
43B	NO ITEM														
44B	NO ITEM														
45B	NO ITEM														

BID TABULATION SHEET FOR:
BOROUGH OF MANASQUAN - E. MAIN ST.
FY2018, FY2019 FY2020 MUNICIPAL AID ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

				S & G Paving, Inc. 224C Forsgate Drive Jamesburg, NJ 08831 Phone: 732-521-1936 Fax: 732-521-3104				Lucas Brothers 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07751 Phone: 732-536-6663 Fax: 732-536-5831				Fiore Paving Company 4 Fiore Court Oceanport, NJ 07757 Phone: 732-870-3482 Fax: 732-870-6241			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
46B	NO ITEM														
47B	NO ITEM														
48B	NO ITEM														
TOTAL ALTERNATE B BID AMOUNT					\$47,213.40	\$47,213.40			\$48,048.00	\$48,048.00			\$53,225.90	\$53,225.90	
ALTERNATE PROPOSAL C BID ITEMS															
1C	NO ITEM														
2C	NO ITEM														
3C	NO ITEM														
4C	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UT	10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00		\$1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00		\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.10	
5C	DRUM	UT	20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00		\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00		\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.20	
6C	TRAFFIC CONE	UT	40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$40.00		\$1.00	\$40.00	\$40.00		\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.40	
7C	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	
8C	NO ITEM														
9C	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	HRS	30	\$73.03	\$2,190.90	\$2,190.90		\$73.03	\$2,190.90	\$2,190.90		\$73.03	\$2,190.90	\$2,190.90	
10C	NO ITEM														
11C	NO ITEM														
12C	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$5,280.50	\$5,280.50	\$5,280.50		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
13C	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00		\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50		\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.50	
14C	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	SY	80	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$480.00		\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.80		\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.80	
15C	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	1,610	\$3.25	\$5,232.50	\$5,232.50		\$5.25	\$8,452.50	\$8,452.50		\$8.00	\$12,880.00	\$12,880.00	
16C	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICKNESS	TON	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$600.00		\$1.00	\$4.00	\$4.00		\$100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
17C	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	TON	30	\$105.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00		\$1.00	\$30.00	\$30.00		\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
18C	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	210	\$105.00	\$22,050.00	\$22,050.00		\$116.00	\$24,360.00	\$24,360.00		\$100.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	
19C	TACK COAT	GAL	180	\$5.50	\$990.00	\$990.00		\$0.01	\$1.80	\$1.80		\$0.01	\$1.80	\$1.80	
20C	NO ITEM														
21C	NO ITEM														
22C	NO ITEM														
23C	NO ITEM														
24C	NO ITEM														

BID TABULATION SHEET FOR:
BOROUGH OF MANASQUAN - E. MAIN ST.
FY2018, FY2019 FY2020 MUNICIPAL AID ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

				S & G Paving, Inc. 224C Forsgate Drive Jamesburg, NJ 08831 Phone: 732-521-1936 Fax: 732-521-3104				Lucas Brothers 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07751 Phone: 732-536-6663 Fax: 732-536-5831				Fiore Paving Company 4 Fiore Court Oceanport, NJ 07757 Phone: 732-870-3482 Fax: 732-870-6241			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
25C	NO ITEM														
26C	NO ITEM														
27C	NO ITEM														
28C	NO ITEM														
29C	NO ITEM														
30C	NO ITEM														
31C	NO ITEM														
32C	NO ITEM														
33C	NO ITEM														
34C	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	LF	35	\$1.00	\$35.00	\$35.00		\$1.00	\$35.00	\$35.00		\$5.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	
35C	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4"	LF	125	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$125.00		\$1.00	\$125.00	\$125.00		\$3.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	
36C	NO ITEM														
37C	NO ITEM														
38C	NO ITEM														
39C	NO ITEM														
40C	FIRE HYDRANT	UT	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00		\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	
41C	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UT	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00		\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	
42C	MANHOLE COVER, SANITARY SEWER	UT	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00		\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00		\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
43C	NO ITEM														
44C	NO ITEM														
45C	NO ITEM														
46C	NO ITEM														
47C	NO ITEM														
TOTAL ALTERNATE C BID AMOUNT				\$44,373.40		\$44,373.40		\$50,051.00		\$50,051.00		\$57,725.70		\$57,725.70	
TOTAL BASE BIDS + ALTERNATES BID AMOUNT				\$1,013,563.70		\$1,013,563.70		\$1,020,060.00		\$1,020,020.00		\$1,024,720.86		\$1,011,720.86 *	

				S & G Paving, Inc. 224C Forsgate Drive Jamesburg, NJ 08831 Phone: 732-521-1936 Fax: 732-521-3104				Lucas Brothers 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07751 Phone: 732-536-6663 Fax: 732-536-5831				Fiore Paving Company 4 Fiore Court Oceanport, NJ 07757 Phone: 732-870-3482 Fax: 732-870-6241			
Item	Description	UNIT	Qty	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.	Unit Price	Item Total	Bid Total	Err.
	BID BOND/GUARANTEE				X				X				X		
	CERTIFICATE OF SURETY				X				X				X		
	DISCLOSURE OF OWNERSHIP				X				X				X		
	LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS				X				NONE				X		
	BIDDERS ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ANY NOTICE(S) OR REVISION(S) OR ADDENDA TO AN ADVERTISEMENT, SPECIFICATIONS OR BID DOCUMENT(S)				X				X				X		
	DISCLOSURE OF INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN REQUIRED BY N.J.S.A.				X				X				X		
	CONSENT OF SURETY AS TO A LABOR AND MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND				X				X				X		
	EXPERIENCE STATEMENT				X										
	BIDDERS TO VISIT SITE				X				X				X		
	PUBLIC CONTRACTOR'S REGISTRATION ACT FROM FOR BOTH PRIME AND SUBCONTRACTORS				X				X				X		
	CONSENT OF SURETY AS TO MAINTENANCE BOND AD REQUIRED BY N.J.S.A. 40A:11-16.3B				X				X				X		
	SUBMISSION OF A NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT (NOTARIZED)				X				X				X		
	CERTIFICATION OF BIDDER SHOWING THAT BIDDER OWNS, LEASES OR CONTROLS NECESSARY EQUIPMENT				X				X				X		
	EXHIBIT B - ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM				X				X				X		
	BUSINESS REGISTRATION ACT				X				X				X		
	ELECTION CONTRIBUTIONS DISCLOSURE NOTIFICATION ACKNOWLEDGMENT FORM				X				X				X		
Notes:	Lucas Brothers, Inc. made an error in their calculation in B														
	Fiore Paving Co., Inc. made an error in their calculation in E														